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2024 Employee Contributions  
Active, International and Unpaid Leave Employees 

 

Detailed in this document are the 2024 employee contribution rates by pay band, where applicable, for Morgan Stanley 
US benefits. You may also view your customized employee contribution rates online on the Benefit Center website. 
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2024 Tax Reporting 

W-2 Reporting 
The full cost of coverage for your 2023 health benefits are reported as a separate line item on your 2024 IRS form W-2 that you will receive in January 
2024. This information is for reporting purposes only and the value of the health care coverage is not taxable to you.  
 
2024 IRS Form 1095 
You will receive an IRS Form 1095 in February 2024. This form shows the months of the year that you and/or your dependents were offered or 
enrolled in medical coverage during the year (This form will not replace any state forms you may receive providing proof of medical insurance. This 
form will be in addition to your 2024 IRS Form W2.)  
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Medical Plan Cost of Coverage  

The costs shown below should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts.  
 
Cigna and UnitedHealthcare* 

Benefits Eligible Earnings 
(BEE) 

Option A 
Highest Paycheck Contributions 
Lowest Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max  

Option B 
Moderate Paycheck Contributions 
Moderate Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max 

Option C 
Lowest Paycheck Contributions 
Highest Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max 

Yourself Only 

≤ $40,000.99 $51.50 $41.20 $25.75 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $66.95 $50.47 $35.02 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $69.01 $51.50 $37.08 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $85.49 $69.01 $50.47 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $90.64 $72.10 $53.56 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $122.57 $98.88 $80.34 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $133.90 $105.06 $86.52 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $136.99 $107.12 $87.55 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $177.16 $140.08 $120.51 

≥ $500,001 $196.73 $154.50 $139.05 

Yourself + Spouse/Domestic Partner 

≤ $40,000.99 $114.33 $89.61 $51.50 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $143.17 $112.27 $75.19 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $148.32 $116.39 $79.31 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $188.49 $148.32 $112.27 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $196.73 $154.50 $117.42 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $268.83 $212.18 $176.13 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $288.40 $226.60 $190.55 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $293.55 $230.72 $192.61 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $383.16 $301.79 $263.68 

≥ $500,001 $427.45 $336.81 $299.73 

Yourself + Children 

≤ $40,000.99 $98.88 $76.22 $44.29 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $120.51 $96.82 $64.89 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $125.66 $100.94 $69.01 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $160.68 $125.66 $95.79 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $167.89 $132.87 $101.97 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $228.66 $181.28 $149.35 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $247.20 $192.61 $161.71 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $250.29 $196.73 $165.83 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $326.51 $257.50 $225.57 

≥ $500,001 $364.62 $287.37 $255.44 

 
* If you or your spouse is a user of tobacco products your annual contributions to the Medical Plan will increase by $500 per tobacco user. 
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Benefits Eligible Earnings 
(BEE) 

Option A 
Highest Paycheck Contributions 
Lowest Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max  

Option B 
Moderate Paycheck Contributions 
Moderate Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max 

Option C 
Lowest Paycheck Contributions 
Highest Deductible &  
Out-of-Pocket Max 

Yourself + Family 

≤ $40,000.99 $172.01 $136.99 $83.43 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $215.27 $167.89 $117.42 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $222.48 $176.13 $124.63 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $284.28 $223.51 $173.04 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $296.64 $233.81 $183.34 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $403.76 $317.24 $267.80 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $434.66 $341.96 $291.49 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $439.81 $347.11 $295.61 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $574.74 $453.20 $401.70 

≥ $500,001 $642.72 $504.70 $456.29 

 

2024 Preferred Health Plan Administrator by State 
Depending on your state of residence, UnitedHealthcare or Cigna may have negotiated greater discounts on average with its network providers. If the 
discount differential is expected to be greater than 3%, the vendor with the better discounts is designated the state’s “preferred provider” and selecting 
that vendor typically reduces your out-of-pocket expenses for in-network medical services. If the expected discount differential is less than 3%, there is 
no preferred vendor. 
 

State Preferred Provider  State Preferred Provider  State Preferred Provider 

Alabama UnitedHealthcare  Maine  Cigna  Oklahoma UnitedHealthcare 

Alaska Cigna  Maryland  Neutral  Oregon Cigna 

Arizona Neutral  Massachusetts  Cigna  Pennsylvania Cigna 

Arkansas Neutral  Michigan  Neutral  Rhode Island UnitedHealthcare 

California  Neutral  Minnesota  Neutral  South Carolina Cigna 

Colorado Neutral  Mississippi UnitedHealthcare  South Dakota UnitedHealthcare 

Connecticut  Cigna  Missouri Neutral  Tennessee Neutral 

Delaware  Cigna  Montana  Cigna  Texas Cigna 

Florida Neutral  Nebraska UnitedHealthcare  Utah Cigna 

Georgia  Neutral  Nevada Neutral  Vermont Cigna 

Idaho Neutral  New Hampshire Cigna  Virginia Neutral 

Illinois UnitedHealthcare  New Jersey Neutral  Washington Cigna 

Indiana Neutral  New Mexico Neutral  Washington D.C. Neutral 

Iowa UnitedHealthcare  New York Neutral  West Virginia Cigna 

Kansas UnitedHealthcare  North Carolina Neutral  Wisconsin UnitedHealthcare 

Kentucky UnitedHealthcare  North Dakota UnitedHealthcare  Wyoming Neutral 

Louisiana UnitedHealthcare  Ohio UnitedHealthcare    
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Kaiser and HMSA (California and Hawaii only)*  

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family  

Benefits Eligible 
Earnings (BEE) 

Kaiser 
(Northern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Southern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Northern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Southern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Northern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Southern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Northern 
California) 

Kaiser 
(Southern 
California) 

California 

≤ $40,000.99 $47.08 $50.29 $104.86 $112.35 $86.67 $92.02 $147.66 $158.36 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $60.99 $66.34 $133.75 $144.45 $110.21 $117.70 $188.32 $204.37 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $64.20 $68.48 $141.24 $150.87 $115.56 $124.12 $199.02 $214.00 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $84.53 $89.88 $184.04 $197.95 $151.94 $161.57 $261.08 $279.27 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $85.60 $92.02 $187.25 $202.23 $154.08 $164.78 $265.36 $284.62 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $118.77 $127.33 $263.22 $282.48 $215.07 $230.05 $369.15 $396.97 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $128.40 $138.03 $283.55 $304.95 $231.12 $249.31 $399.11 $428.00 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $130.54 $140.17 $287.83 $309.23 $234.33 $252.52 $404.46 $434.42 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $173.34 $186.18 $380.92 $408.74 $312.44 $334.91 $537.14 $576.73 

≥ $500,001 $194.74 $208.65 $428.00 $457.96 $349.89 $375.57 $602.41 $647.35 

 

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

Benefits Eligible 
Earnings (BEE) 

HMSA PPO 
(Hawaii) 

Kaiser 
(Hawaii) 

HMSA PPO 
(Hawaii) 

Kaiser 
(Hawaii) 

HMSA PPO 
(Hawaii) 

Kaiser 
(Hawaii) 

HMSA PPO 
(Hawaii) 

Kaiser 
(Hawaii)          

Hawaii 

≤ $40,000.99 $11.25 $11.25 $116.63 $111.66 $95.23 $90.59 $164.78 $156.96 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $25.00 $25.00 $150.87 $144.31 $121.98 $117.98 $211.86 $202.25 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $37.50 $37.50 $157.29 $150.64 $129.47 $124.30 $221.49 $212.79 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $50.00 $50.00 $206.51 $198.04 $170.13 $162.22 $291.04 $278.10 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $62.50 $62.50 $209.72 $200.14 $172.27 $164.33 $295.32 $282.31 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $78.13 $78.13 $293.18 $280.20 $240.75 $229.64 $413.02 $395.02 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $93.75 $93.75 $317.79 $303.38 $260.01 $247.55 $446.19 $426.62 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $146.14 $139.84 $322.07 $307.59 $263.22 $251.76 $453.68 $434.00 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $177.53 $141.90 $426.93 $406.61 $349.89 $332.87 $601.34 $574.10 

≥ $500,001 $177.53 $141.90 $478.29 $458.23 $391.62 $363.42 $674.10 $644.68 

 
* If you or your spouse is a user of tobacco products, your annual contributions to the Medical Plan will increase by $500 per tobacco user. 
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Dental Plan Cost of Coverage 

The costs shown below should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts. 
 

MetLife Dental Plan or  
Delta Dental Yourself Only 

Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

Option A $14.33 $28.67 $28.67 $43.00 

Option B $8.11 $16.22 $16.22 $24.63 

 

Vision Plan Cost of Coverage 

The costs shown below should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts. 
 

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

VSP Vision Plan A Cost $8.90 $17.80 $19.04 $30.44 

VSP Vision Plan B Cost $6.57 $13.12 $14.04 $22.43 
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Cost of Coverage for U.S. Benefits-Eligible Expatriate and International Employees 

IMPORTANT: The following Medical, Dental and Vision rates are deducted from your paycheck monthly. Rates shown elsewhere in this 
document are semi-monthly amounts. These plans are available to benefits-eligible U.S. expatriates and international employees.  
 
Cigna Global Health Medical Plan 

Benefits Eligible 
Earnings (BEE) Yourself Only 

Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family  

≤ $40,000.99 $164.58 $360.81 $295.40 $506.40 

$40,001 - $60,000.99 $211.00 $466.31 $379.80 $654.10 

$60,001 - $80,000.99 $219.44 $485.30 $396.68 $683.64 

$80,001 - $100,000.99 $289.07 $635.11 $521.17 $894.64 

$100,001 - $125,000.99 $293.29 $647.77 $529.61 $911.52 

$125,001 - $150,000.99 $411.45 $900.97 $738.50 $1,272.33 

$150,001 - $250,000.99 $443.10 $974.82 $797.58 $1,373.61 

$250,001 - $300,000.99 $449.43 $989.59 $810.24 $1,396.82 

$300,001 - $500,000.99 $599.24 $1,312.42 $1,073.99 $1,848.36 

≥ $500,001 $668.87 $1,472.78 $1,204.81 $2,076.24 

 

Cigna Global Health Dental Plan 

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

Cigna Global Dental Plan $33.33 $66.58 $66.58 $99.92 

 

Vision Service Plan (VSP)  

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

VSP Vision Plan A $17.80 $35.60 $38.08 $60.87 

VSP Vision Plan B $13.13 $26.24 $28.07 $44.86 
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Supplemental Life Insurance Cost of Coverage – Employee or Spouse 

Tobacco-Free Employee or Spouse * 

 Your Age on January 1, 2024 
Coverage  
Amount 

Under 
25 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 

80 & 
Over 

$50,000 $0.65 $0.75 $1.05 $1.15 $1.30 $1.95 $2.95 $5.55 $8.50 $16.35 $30.15 $31.75 $31.25 

$75,000 $0.98 $1.13 $1.58 $1.73 $1.95 $2.93 $4.43 $8.33 $12.75 $24.53 $45.23 $47.63 $46.88 

$100,000 $1.30 $1.50 $2.10 $2.30 $2.60 $3.90 $5.90 $11.10 $17.00 $32.70 $60.30 $63.50 $62.50 

$150,000 $1.95 $2.25 $3.15 $3.45 $3.90 $5.85 $8.85 $16.65 $25.50 $49.05 $90.45 $95.25 $93.75 

$200,000 $2.60 $3.00 $4.20 $4.60 $5.20 $7.80 $11.80 $22.20 $34.00 $65.40 $120.60 $127.00 $125.00 

$250,000 $3.25 $3.75 $5.25 $5.75 $6.50 $9.75 $14.75 $27.75 $42.50 $81.75 $150.75 $158.75 $156.25 

$300,000 $3.90 $4.50 $6.30 $6.90 $7.80 $11.70 $17.70 $33.30 $51.00 $98.10 $180.90 $190.50 $187.50 

$400,000 $5.20 $6.00 $8.40 $9.20 $10.40 $15.60 $23.60 $44.40 $68.00 $130.80 $241.20 $254.00 $250.00 

$500,000 $6.50 $7.50 $10.50 $11.50 $13.00 $19.50 $29.50 $55.50 $85.00 $163.50 $301.50 $317.50 $312.50 

$600,000 $7.80 $9.00 $12.60 $13.80 $15.60 $23.40 $35.40 $66.60 $102.00 $196.20 $361.80 $381.00 $375.00 

$750,000 $9.75 $11.25 $15.75 $17.25 $19.50 $29.25 $44.25 $83.25 $127.50 $245.25 $452.25 $476.25 $468.75 

$1,000,000 $13.00 $15.00 $21.00 $23.00 $26.00 $39.00 $59.00 $111.00 $170.00 $327.00 $603.00 $635.00 $625.00 

$1,250,000 $16.25 $18.75 $26.25 $28.75 $32.50 $48.75 $73.75 $138.75 $212.50 $408.75 $753.75 $793.75 $781.25 

$1,500,000 $19.50 $22.50 $31.50 $34.50 $39.00 $58.50 $88.50 $166.50 $255.00 $490.50 $904.50 $952.50 $937.50 

$1,750,000 $22.75 $26.25 $36.75 $40.25 $45.50 $68.25 $103.25 $194.25 $297.50 $572.25 $1,055.25 $1,111.25 $1,093.75 

$2,000,000 $26.00 $30.00 $42.00 $46.00 $52.00 $78.00 $118.00 $222.00 $340.00 $654.00 $1,206.00 $1,270.00 $1,250.00 

$2,500,000 $32.50 $37.50 $52.50 $57.50 $65.00 $97.50 $147.50 $277.50 $425.00 $817.50 $1,507.50 $1,587.50 $1,562.50 

$3,000,000 $39.00 $45.00 $63.00 $69.00 $78.00 $117.00 $177.00 $333.00 $510.00 $981.00 $1,809.00 $1,905.00 $1,875.00 

$3,500,000 $45.50 $52.50 $73.50 $80.50 $91.00 $136.50 $206.50 $388.50 $595.00 $1,144.50 $2,110.50 $2,222.50 $2,187.50 

$4,000,000 $52.00 $60.00 $84.00 $92.00 $104.00 $156.00 $236.00 $444.00 $680.00 $1,308.00 $2,412.00 $2,540.00 $2,500.00 

$4,500,000 $58.50 $67.50 $94.50 $103.50 $117.00 $175.50 $265.50 $499.50 $765.00 $1,471.50 $2,713.50 $2,857.50 $2,812.50 

$5,000,000 $65.00 $75.00 $105.00 $115.00 $130.00 $195.00 $295.00 $555.00 $850.00 $1,635.00 $3,015.00 $3,175.00 $3,125.00 

 

 

 
* Costs should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts. 
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Tobacco-User Employee or Spouse* 

 Your Age on January 1, 2023 
Coverage  
Amount 

Under 
25 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 

80 & 
Over 

$50,000 $0.80 $0.95 $1.25 $1.45 $1.60 $2.35 $3.65 $6.80 $10.45 $20.10 $36.90 $51.50 $38.25 

$75,000 $1.20 $1.43 $1.88 $2.18 $2.40 $3.53 $5.48 $10.20 $15.68 $30.15 $55.35 $77.25 $57.38 

$100,000 $1.60 $1.90 $2.50 $2.90 $3.20 $4.70 $7.30 $13.60 $20.90 $40.20 $73.80 $103.00 $76.50 

$150,000 $2.40 $2.85 $3.75 $4.35 $4.80 $7.05 $10.95 $20.40 $31.35 $60.30 $110.70 $154.50 $114.75 

$200,000 $3.20 $3.80 $5.00 $5.80 $6.40 $9.40 $14.60 $27.20 $41.80 $80.40 $147.60 $206.00 $153.00 

$250,000 $4.00 $4.75 $6.25 $7.25 $8.00 $11.75 $18.25 $34.00 $52.25 $100.50 $184.50 $257.50 $191.25 

$300,000 $4.80 $5.70 $7.50 $8.70 $9.60 $14.10 $21.90 $40.80 $62.70 $120.60 $221.40 $309.00 $229.50 

$400,000 $6.40 $7.60 $10.00 $11.60 $12.80 $18.80 $29.20 $54.40 $83.60 $160.80 $295.20 $412.00 $306.00 

$500,000 $8.00 $9.50 $12.50 $14.50 $16.00 $23.50 $36.50 $68.00 $104.50 $201.00 $369.00 $515.00 $382.50 

$600,000 $9.60 $11.40 $15.00 $17.40 $19.20 $28.20 $43.80 $81.60 $125.40 $241.20 $442.80 $618.00 $459.00 

$750,000 $12.00 $14.25 $18.75 $21.75 $24.00 $35.25 $54.75 $102.00 $156.75 $301.50 $553.50 $772.50 $573.75 

$1,000,000 $16.00 $19.00 $25.00 $29.00 $32.00 $47.00 $73.00 $136.00 $209.00 $402.00 $738.00 $1,030.00 $765.00 

$1,250,000 $20.00 $23.75 $31.25 $36.25 $40.00 $58.75 $91.25 $170.00 $261.25 $502.50 $922.50 $1,287.50 $956.25 

$1,500,000 $24.00 $28.50 $37.50 $43.50 $48.00 $70.50 $109.50 $204.00 $313.50 $603.00 $1,107.00 $1,545.00 $1,147.50 

$1,750,000 $28.00 $33.25 $43.75 $50.75 $56.00 $82.25 $127.75 $238.00 $365.75 $703.50 $1,291.50 $1,802.50 $1,338.75 

$2,000,000 $32.00 $38.00 $50.00 $58.00 $64.00 $94.00 $146.00 $272.00 $418.00 $804.00 $1,476.00 $2,060.00 $1,530.00 

$2,500,000 $40.00 $47.50 $62.50 $72.50 $80.00 $117.50 $182.50 $340.00 $522.50 $1,005.00 $1,845.00 $2,575.00 $1,912.50 

$3,000,000 $48.00 $57.00 $75.00 $87.00 $96.00 $141.00 $219.00 $408.00 $627.00 $1,206.00 $2,214.00 $3,090.00 $2,295.00 

$3,500,000 $56.00 $66.50 $87.50 $101.50 $112.00 $164.50 $255.50 $476.00 $731.50 $1,407.00 $2,583.00 $3,605.00 $2,677.50 

$4,000,000 $64.00 $76.00 $100.00 $116.00 $128.00 $188.00 $292.00 $544.00 $836.00 $1,608.00 $2,952.00 $4,120.00 $3,060.00 

$4,500,000 $72.00 $85.50 $112.50 $130.50 $144.00 $211.50 $328.50 $612.00 $940.50 $1,809.00 $3,321.00 $4,635.00 $3,442.50 

$5,000,000 $80.00 $95.00 $125.00 $145.00 $160.00 $235.00 $365.00 $680.00 $1,045.00 $2,010.00 $3,690.00 $5,150.00 $3,825.00 

 

Child* 

Amount (“Principal Sum”) Under 25 
$5,000 coverage amount per child $0.28 

$10,000 coverage amount per child $0.55 

$15,000 coverage amount per child $0.83 

$20,000 coverage amount per child $1.10 

 

 

 
* Costs should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts. 
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Supplemental Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance Cost of Coverage* 

 Your Age on January 1, 2024 
Amount (“Principal Sum”) Yourself Only Yourself + Spouse/DP Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 
$50,000 $0.33 $0.65 $0.41 $0.65 

$100,000 $0.65 $1.30 $0.81 $1.30 

$200,000 $1.30 $2.60 $1.63 $2.60 

$300,000 $1.95 $3.90 $2.44 $3.90 

$400,000 $2.60 $5.20 $3.25 $5.20 

$500,000 $3.25 $6.50 $4.06 $6.50 

$600,000 $3.90 $7.80 $4.88 $7.80 

$700,000 $4.55 $9.10 $5.69 $9.10 

$800,000 $5.20 $10.40 $6.50 $10.40 

$900,000 $5.85 $11.70 $7.31 $11.70 

$1,000,000 $6.50 $13.00 $8.13 $13.00 

$1,250,000 $8.13 $14.63 $9.75 $14.63 

$1,500,000 $9.75 $16.25 $11.38 $16.25 

$1,750,000 $11.38 $17.88 $13.00 $17.88 

$2,000,000 $13.00 $19.50 $14.63 $19.50 

$2,500,000 $16.25 $22.75 $17.88 $22.75 

$3,000,000 $19.50 $26.00 $21.13 $26.00 

$3,500,000 $22.75 $29.25 $24.38 $29.25 

$4,000,000 $26.00 $32.50 $27.63 $32.50 

$4,500,000 $29.25 $35.75 $30.88 $35.75 

$5,000,000 $32.50 $39.00 $34.13 $39.00 

 
* Costs should be double to reflect monthly amounts. 
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Accident, Critical Illness and Hospital Indemnity Insurance Cost of Coverage 

Aflac — Group Accident Insurance*  

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

Accident Insurance $9.83  14.73 17.23 22.13 

 
 
Aflac — Group Hospital Indemnity Insurance*  

 Yourself Only 
Yourself + Spouse/ 
Domestic Partner Yourself + Children Yourself + Family 

Hospital Indemnity Insurance 11.21 22.40 17.73 28.92 

 
 
Aflac — Critical Illness Insurance* 
 

Employee or Spouse Semi-Monthly Premiums 
 Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 
Coverage Amount $10,000 $20,000 $30,000 $40,000 
Age  
(as of Jan. 1, 2024) 

Tobacco-
Free 

Tobacco 
User 

Tobacco-
Free 

Tobacco 
User 

Tobacco-
Free 

Tobacco 
User 

Tobacco-
Free 

Tobacco 
User 

18-25 $2.20 $2.84 $3.63 $4.92 $5.06 $7.00 $6.50 $9.08 

26-30 $2.81 $3.68 $4.85 $6.60 $6.90 $9.52 $8.94 $12.44 

31-35 $3.20 $4.53 $5.65 $8.30 $8.09 $12.06 $10.53 $15.83 

36-40 $4.08 $6.04 $7.40 $11.32 $10.72 $16.59 $14.03 $21.87 

41-45 $4.87 $7.22 $8.98 $13.68 $13.08 $20.14 $17.19 $26.61 

46-50 $5.76 $8.59 $10.76 $16.42 $15.76 $24.24 $20.75 $32.07 

51-55 $8.76 $13.39 $16.75 $26.03 $24.74 $38.66 $32.74 $51.29 

56-60 $8.54 $13.53 $16.31 $26.30 $24.09 $39.07 $31.86 $51.84 

61-65 $17.31 $26.83 $33.87 $52.89 $50.42 $78.96 $66.97 $105.02 

66+ $30.42 $46.14 $60.08 $91.52 $89.74 $136.90 $119.39 $182.27 
 
 
 
 
  

 
* Costs should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts. 
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Legal Assistance Plan Cost of Coverage —  

Employee Contributions for the Legal Assistance Plan are deducted on an after-tax basis.  
 

Plan Semi-Monthly Premium 
Plan A (Extended Family) $12.00 
Plan B (Family) $9.00 

 
 
Long-Term Care Insurance Cost of Coverage 

For an individual quote and to purchase this insurance, log on to youdecide.com/morganstanley. Long-Term Care insurance can be purchased any 
time during the year. Premiums are based on your age and health at the time of the election. 
 
 
Long-Term Disability Plan Cost of Coverage*  

Employee Contributions for Long-Term Disability Insurance coverage are deducted on an after-tax basis at a rate of $0.298 per $100 of Benefits 
Eligible Earnings (up to $500,000) 

Example: Assume Benefits Eligible Earnings are $75,000:  

($0.298 × $75,000) ÷ $100 = $223.50 per year 

$223.50 ÷ 24 = $9.31 semi monthly 

 

 
 
Corporate Excess Disability Insurance Cost of Coverage 

Corporate Excess Disability Insurance is available to all benefits-eligible employees under age 65. The amount and type of coverage available 
depends on your earnings. To purchase this insurance and learn more about the eligibility requirements log on to youdecide.com/morganstanley 
during 2024 benefits enrollment (November 3 to November 17, 2023). 
 
 

 

 
* Costs should be doubled to reflect monthly amounts for international employees paid monthly and employees on unpaid leave. 

https://www.youdecide.com/portal/login/ms858

	2024 Employee Contributions 
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